FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 MAY 2 0 2002 MAY 2 0 2002 TO: The Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type / ~ Conveyance Type
New 5/20/02 Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger Other
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Simo Saari
Name (line 2) [
Second Party Name (line 1)
Name (line 2)
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Megalock Oy
Name (line 2) receiving party is not States, an appointment
of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1) Henry Fordin katu 6D (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) Helsinki FIN-00150
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name Peter N. Lalos
Address (line 1) STEVENS DAVIS MILLER & MOSHER, LLP
Address (line 2) 1615 L Street NW
Address (line 3) Suite 850
Address (line 4) Washington, DC 20036
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docume, and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet.
and gathering the data needed to complete the core of
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C. 20231

REEL: 012990 FRAME: 0287

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B		Page 2		epartment of Comme and Trademark Offic PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address		d Address Area	Area Code and Telephone Number		202-785-0100	
Name	Peter N. Lalos					
Address (line 1)	STEVENS DAVIS	S MILLER & MOSHER, L	LP			
Address (line 2)	1615 L Street, NW	1				
Address (line 3)	Suite 850					
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 2	20036				
Pages	Enter the total including any		he attached conveyance d		# 2	
Application	Number(s) o	r Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional r	numbers attached	
			mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu			
	atent Application	n Number(s)		Patent Numbe	r(s)	
10/069,170						
If this document was	is being filed togethe	er with a new Patent Applic	ation, enter the date the patent a	pplication	Month Day Y	
	peration Treat	ty (PCT)				
Ent onl	er PCT applicati y if a U.S. Applic not been assigi	ion number cation Number PCT	PCT PCT	······	РСТ	
Number of I	Properties		r of properties involved.	#	1	
Fee Amoun	t	Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$	40.00	
Deposi	I of Payment: t Account	Enclosed	Deposit Account			
2002 11:47940:- 000		Deposit Authoriz	Account Number: ation to charge additional fe	# es: Yes	19-4375	
	and Signature	.)				
To the	e best of my kno	wledge and belief, the	e foregoing information is document. Charges to de	true and corre eposit <u>a</u> ccount	ct and any are authorized, a	
attaci	ated herein.		and the second sec		5/13/0.	
indica			V un n		1.5/5	
	Peter N. Lalos		Signature		Date	

PATENT REEL: 012990 FRAME: 0288

ASSIGNMENT

Teh faan katu WHEREAS, I, Simo Saari, a citizen of Finland, residing at Tejtaamlet 25, FIN-00150 Helsinki, Finland, have made a certain invention entitled Holder for an Identification Card for which I am about to make application for letters patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Megalock Oy, a Finnish joint stock company, having its principal place of business in the Helsinki, Finland, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (US \$10.00), in currency of the United States of America, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Simo Saari, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Megalock Oy, my entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and its possessions and territories, in and to said invention as described and claimed in said application for letters patent of the United States of America, executed by me on the 2/ day of <u>February</u>, 2002, preparatory to obtaining letters patent of the United States of America and its and to said invention; said invention, application for letters patents that may be granted for said invention; said invention, application for letters patent and letters patents, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said Megalock Oy, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which said letters patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

For the same consideration, I hereby covenant and agree that I will and that my legal representative shall execute and deliver any and all application papers, assignments, powers of attorney and other instruments that said Megalock Oy, may consider necessary or advisable to secure letters patents of the United States of America for said invention, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and to vest and confirm in said Megalock Oy, the full and complete legal and equitable title to said invention, application and letters patents, without further consideration than that now paid but at the expense of said Megalock Oy.

Executed this <u>21</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2002. Simo Saari